reduction in fine and penalty and the government is inclined |i sore the plea. # athe 

\x impugned order in Appeal is therefore liable to be modified. 

‘a Taking into consideration the foregoing discussion, Government allows 

redemption of the confiscated gold jewelry weighing 133 gms totally valued at Rs. 

3,75,568/-. ( Three lacs Seventy five thousand Five hundred and sixty eight) for re- 

export in lieu of fine. Government, reduces the redemption fine imposed from Rs. 

1,90,000/-( One lac ninety thousand ) to Rs. 1,35,000/- (Rupees One lac thirty five 

thousand ). Government also observes that the facts of the case justify slight reduction in 

the penalty imposed. The penalty imposed on the Applicant is therefore reduced from Rs. 

38,000/- (Rupees Thirty eight thousand ) to Rs . 30,000/- ( Rupees . Thirty thousand ) 

under section 112(a) of the Customs Act,1962. 

8. The impugned Order in Appeal stands modified to that extent. Revision 

application is partly allowed on above terms. 

9. So, ordered. bak .i e) 
ie aoe :